
Zug, December 15, 2025

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Factor & Strategy Indices effective on December 22, 2025

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CL00A7 CLP321331116 Banco de Credito e Inversiones Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN2F1H CNE000000B00 WUXI TAIJI IND. 'A' (CCS) Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN2IQ9 CNE000001BJ3 WOLONG ELECTRIC DRIVE GRP 'A' (CCS) Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor 608071 CNE1000002Z3 DATANG INTL.PWR.GNRTN. 'H' Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN33DI CNE100000WW3 GCL SY.INTG.TECH.'A' (CCS) Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CNEQPS CNE100001ZN3 ALL WINNER TECHNOLOGY 'A' (CCS) Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CNECH6 CNE100003G91 SHENZHEN S.C NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CORP. 'A' (CCS) Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN388I CNE100003RK2 ROCKCHIP ELECTRONICS 'A' (CCS) Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CNF1ET CNE1000041R8 CAMBRICON TECHS. CORP. 'A' (CCS) Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN2CAN CNE100004QP1 SHANGHAI MICROPORT MEDBOT 'H' Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CNF4GY CNE100004RH6 HHC CHANGZHOU 'A' (CCS) Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CNE6I1 CNE1000055X6 DOSILICON 'A' (CCS) Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor ID12FD ID1000117609 BUMI RESOURCES MINERALS Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor IN51P0 INE756I01012 HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor IN215D INE982J01020 ONE 97 COMMUNICATIONS Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor KR52YG KR70126Z0002 SAMSUNG EPIS HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor KR009K KR7015760002 Korea Electric Power Corp Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor KR00Q1 KR7034020008 DOOSAN ENERBILITY Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor MY20SE MYL5235SS008 KLCCP STAPLED GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor TW08YV TW0002368008 GOLD CIRCUIT ELECTRONICS Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor TW12G8 TW0002383007 Elite Matl Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor TW03UM TW0002449006 King Yuan Elec Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor TW05C6 TW0002884004 E.Sun Fhc Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor TW060V TW0003044004 Tripod Tech Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor TW070W TW0003653002 JENTECH PRECISION INDL. Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor TW40XQ TW0006919004 CALIWAY BIOPHARMACEUTICALS Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor ZA00KT ZAE000071080 Tiger Brands Ltd Addition

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor BR206A BRRADLACNOR0 RAIA DROGASIL Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN24OT CNE0000004K3 LAO FENG XIANG 'B' Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN32JN CNE000000LC9 HISENSE KELON ELECT.HDG. 'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN2ZRR CNE000000MS3 CNPC CAPITAL 'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN2OPE CNE000000NH4 Swellfun 'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN2IFY CNE000000YH1 Cn World Trad 'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN2DN1 CNE000001N05 BANK OF CHINA 'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN2U83 CNE100000BS5 Binjiang Re 'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN385F CNE100000PX5 COFCO CAPITAL HOLDINGS 'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN2JG0 CNE100001V60 SHANGHAI M&G STNERY.'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CNEVJR CNE100002995 JAFRON BIOMED.'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN34LR CNE100003PB5 SINOSOFT 'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CNEEQH CNE100003ZL3 SINOCELLTECH GROUP 'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN51K8 CNE1000055W8 DIZAL PHARMACEUTICAL 'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CNEZZB CNE1000058S0 ISOFTSTONE ITECH. (GROUP) 'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CNFN89 CNE100006QG5 INNOSCIENCE (SUZHOU) TCHHD.'H' Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN70TZ HK0000311099 CHINA RES.PHARM.GP. Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor ID004Z ID1000095003 Bank Mandiri Tbk PT Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor ID30CA ID1000128705 SUMBER ALFARIA TRIJAYA Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor IN09LZ INE003A01024 Siemens Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor IN01CI INE012A01025 ACC Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor IN00JO INE030A01027 Hindustan Unilever Ltd Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor IN05JT INE053A01029 The Indian Hotel Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor IN11HO INE195A01028 SUPREME INDUSTRIES Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor KR03T7 KR7011780004 KUMHO PETRO CHEM Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor KR04T8 KR7029780004 Samsung Card Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor KR61WE KR7079550000 LIGNEX1 Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor KR70ZH KR7271560005 ORION KR Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor KR09G0 KR7326030004 SK BIOPHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN8BEW KYG4100M1050 GREENTOWN CHINA HDG. Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor KY10ZI KYG6470A1168 New Oriental Education & Tech. Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN2DCQ KYG7339A1076 RADIANCE HOLDINGS GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN1KEY KYG8924B1041 TOPSPORTS INTL. HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor MY242S MYL3689OO006 FRASER & NEAVE HDG. Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor TH010B TH9597010007 CENTRAL RETAIL CORPORATION Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor 466356 TRAOTOSN91H6 FORD OTOSAN Deletion
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22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor B01GNH TRETTRK00010 TURK TRAKTOR Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor TW601W TW0008464009 NIEN MADE ENTERPRISE Deletion

22.12.2025 EMGFEP STOXX Emerging Markets Equity Factor CN86W9 US05278C1071 AUTOHOME ADR Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor B0BKSS AT0000908504 VIENNA INSURANCE Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 276388 CA04764T1049 AtkinsRealis Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 249231 CA4969024047 Kinross Gold Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CN2DP3 CNE000000TY6 SAIC Motor 'A' (CCS) Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CN2JYI CNE1000000T0 ALUMINUM CORP.OF CHINA 'A' (CCS) Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor HK0067 CNE100000114 CHINA MOLYBDENUM 'H' Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CN2012 CNE1000016V2 CITIC SECURITIES 'H' Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CN268F CNE100001922 NEW CHINA LIFE INSURANCE 'H' Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor HK30CG CNE100001MK7 PEOPLE'S INSURANCE CO. H Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CN67BN CNE1000027F2 DFZQ 'H' Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CNEOJK CNE100003PM2 BEIJING KINGSOFT OFFICE SOFTWARE 'A' (CCS) Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CNEDF5 CNE1000047B9 ANKER INNOVATIONS TECHNOLOGY 'A' (CCS) Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 426724 DE0005140008 DEUTSCHE BANK Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 417986 ES0116870314 Naturgy Energy Group Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 487416 GB00BDSFG982 TECHNIPFMC Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 075478 GB00BM8PJY71 NATWEST GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor ID00D8 ID1000095706 Unilever Indonesia Tbk PT Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor IL00SV IL0005850180 Harel Insurance Investments & Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor IL00QT IL0010811656 MIGDAL INSURANCE Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor IN20U1 INE07Y701011 HITACHI ENERGY INDIA Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor IN51Q1 INE093A01041 HEXAWARE TECHNOLOGIES Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor IN07LX INE139A01034 National Alum Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor IN00TY INE267A01025 Hindustan Zinc Ltd Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 687049 JP3122400009 Advantest Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 646698 JP3134800006 IHI Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor JP50W9 JP3236330001 KIOXIA HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 617245 JP3243600008 CANON MARKETING JAPAN Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 685870 JP3407400005 Sumitomo Electric Industries L Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 675845 JP3976300008 Ryohin Keikaku Co. Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor KR011D KR7000150003 DOOSAN Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor KR18G0 KR7005931001 SAMSUNG ELTN.PF. Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor KR009K KR7015760002 Korea Electric Power Corp Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor KR068P KR7071050009 Kr Inv Holdings Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor KR70SA KR7267250009 HD HYUNDAI Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CN1KCW KYG017191142 ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CN8E7S KYG211501005 CHINA HONGQIAO GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CNFAJ7 KYG7388C1033 QUNABOX GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor B1FW75 PTGAL0AM0009 GALP ENERGIA Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor SA2217 SA000A0DM9P2 ETIHAD ETISALAT CO Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 430384 SE0000108656 ERICSSON LM B Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor TW00MB TW0002324001 Compal Electronics Inc Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor TW00QF TW0002357001 Asustek Computer Inc Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor ALL US0200021014 Allstate Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CI US1255231003 THE CIGNA GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor US98EH US1468691027 CARVANA 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor FFIV US3156161024 F5 INC. Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor HUM US4448591028 Humana Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor US55D9 US74743L1008 QNITY ELECTRONICS Addition

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 465145 AT0000743059 OMV Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor BR805F BRVBBRACNOR1 VIBRA ENERGIA Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CH90EG CH0432492467 ALCON Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 482476 CH1256740924 SGS Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CN0032 CNE1000001Z5 BANK OF CHINA 'H' Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CN0054 CNE100000205 Bank of Communications Co 'H' Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CN00A9 CNE1000002R0 CHINA SHENHUA EN. 'H' Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor CN35X4 CNE100003NZ9 CHONGQING RURAL COMM. BANK 'A' (CCS) Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 412267 GRS014003032 Piraeus Financial Holdings Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 599623 GRS426003000 MOTOR OIL (HELLAS) Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor IN03CK INE007A01025 CRISIL Ltd Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor IN815J INE031A01017 HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor IN037F INE259A01022 Colgate India Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor IN07U6 INE274J01014 OIL INDIA Ltd Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 646780 JP3143600009 Itochu Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 666114 JP3200450009 Orix Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 649766 JP3269600007 Kuraray Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 685847 JP3400400002 SCSK Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 690064 JP3633400001 Toyota Motor Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 698544 JP3940400009 Yamato Kogyo Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor KR202F KR7003230000 SAMYANGFOODS Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor KR04T8 KR7029780004 Samsung Card Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor PH047H PHY0005M1090 Aboitiz Power Corp Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor B04QR1 PLCCC0000016 CCC SA Deletion
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22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor 486863 SE0007100599 SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN A Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor US54KF US1421521071 CARIS LIFE SCIENCES Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor DOW US26614N1028 DUPONT DE NEMOURS Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor PSA US74460D1090 Public Storage Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor O US7561091049 REALTY INCOME Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor TSCO US8923561067 TRACTOR SUPPLY Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor UNP US9078181081 Union Pacific Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor VRTX US92532F1003 Vertex Pharmaceuticals Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 GLOFEP STOXX Global Equity Factor WY US9621661043 Weyerhaeuser Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor AU31Z7 AU000000PAC7 PACIFIC CURRENT GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor AU42X7 AU0000032914 SRG Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor AU51FP AU0000397705 GREATLAND RESOURCES Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor AU51V5 AU0000400616 VIRGIN AUSTRALIA HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor AU24EO AU0000412231 LION ROCK MINERALS Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor CA50I9 CA2546771072 DISCOVERY SILVER Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor CA00L7 CA29446Y5020 EQUINOX GOLD Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor CA11ZN CA30224T8639 EXTENDICARE INC Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor AC073 CA66510M2040 NORTHERN DYNASTY MRLS. Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor CA503U CA68390D1069 OR ROYALTIES Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 221845 CA7847301032 SSR MINING INC. (NAS) Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor CA133T CA83056P7157 SKEENA RES. Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor CH10HB CH0014345117 COMPAGNIE FINANCIERE TRADITION Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor DE50RN DE000AUM0V10 AUMOVIO Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor ES901G ES0129743318 ELECNOR Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor FR39AS FR0012333284 ABIVAX Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor FR378O FR0013286259 THX PHARMA Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor FR90CR FR001400PVN6 VIRIDIEN Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor GB15KH GB0006389398 NICHOLS Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor IL50CK IL0005870147 ARYT Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor IL4029 IL0011295016 I D I INSURANCE Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor IL12SY IL0011763872 VERIDIS ENVIRONMENT Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor IT10ZB IT0003372205 EDISON RSP Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 097404 JE00B8KF9B49 WPP Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP33CQ JP3126410004 ALPHAPOLIS Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP520F JP3160560003 A D WORKS GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 666200 JP3187600006 OSAKI ELECTRIC Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP308J JP3270800000 KURIMOTO Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 629057 JP3396350005 SKY PERFECT JSAT HDG. Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP52HW JP3414900005 SEIKO ELECTRIC Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP1WSX JP3475000000 DKS Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP1ETG JP3497000004 DAIHATSU INFINEARTH MFG Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP039K JP3591600006 TAKAOKA TOKO Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 664266 JP3733400000 Nippon Electric Glass Co. Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP456N JP3740800002 NIPPON DRY CHEMICAL Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 661964 JP3742600004 NHK Spring Co. Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP1F9X JP3770300006 HAPPINET Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP49AV JP3794460000 HUMAN TECHNOLOGIES Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP42O2 JP3795080005 HIRAKAWA HEWTECH Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP11Q0 JP3795200009 H-ONE Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP423H JP3802740005 FOCUS SYSTEMS Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 659738 JP3891600003 Mitsui Engineering & Shipbuild Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 659720 JP3900800008 MITSUBISHI STEEL MNFG. Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP510E JP3927420004 MORIYA TRSP.ENGR.&. MNFG. Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor HK909J KYG0520K1094 ASCLETIS PHARMA Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor HK30Z3 KYG4721A1004 IMMUNOTECH BIOPHARM Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor HK52V3 KYG6152E1052 MIRXES HOLDING Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor SE334G SE0006219473 ADVENICA Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor SE90L0 SE0010323311 BIOARCTIC B Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor SG313F SG1AH9000002 LHN Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor SG408K SG2E67980267 BUMITAMA AGRI Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor SG305G SGXE54479022 CHINA SUNSINE CHM.HDG. Addition

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor AT1037 AT0000785555 SEMPERIT Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor AU606G AU000000OFX5 OFX GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor AU905I AU000000PNV0 POLYNOVO Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor CA308X CA2052491057 COMPUTER MODELLING GP. Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor CA30G5 CA45868C1095 INTERFOR CORP Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 435003 CH0003541510 FORBO 'R' Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor EY031 CH0111677362 ORIOR Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor CH105Z CH0360826991 COMET HOLDINGS 'R' Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor CH9057 CH1248667003 SCHWEITER TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor ES334G ES0105517025 ENERG A INNOVACI N Y DSRRL.FOTOVOLTAICO Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor FI908E FI4000198031 QT GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor FR333F FR0000066540 HERIGE Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 401701 FR0000131757 ERAMET Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor FR37GW FR0013335742 COGELEC Deletion
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22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor GB41A6 GB00BF5HBF20 THE WORKS CO.UK Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor IL404B IL0010838568 ALARUM TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor IT90EY IT0003549422 SANLORENZO Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor IT005G IT0004729759 SESA Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP3DBZ JP3105360006 IBIS Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP801H JP3125100002 ARATA Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 658136 JP3160300004 FUJI OIL Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP92L4 JP3168700007 EN Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP302D JP3235900002 GUNGHO ONLINE ENTM. Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor PJ055 JP3274180003 GURUNAVI Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP1IKB JP3305590006 KOMEHYO HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP1E3Q JP3317300006 SAKURA INTERNET Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP45ZG JP3332600000 SANSHA ELECTRIC MNFG. Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP20U4 JP3386040004 GMO GLOBALSIGN HOLDINGS KK Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 646862 JP3388600003 JACCS Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 684152 JP3399000003 STAR MICRONICS Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP399T JP3399680002 STELLA PHARMA Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP480K JP3423570005 CERES Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 666178 JP3485900009 OSAKA SODA Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP490L JP3501950004 DAIWA CYCLE Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP603H JP3548640006 DIP Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP1X8E JP3555700008 TOWA Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP1KSL JP3584700003 SACS BAR HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 662332 JP3647000003 NAGAILEBEN Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP40HT JP3755200007 RELO GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP48EY JP3793200001 HIBINO Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP37O6 JP3800220000 VISASQ Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 635682 JP3818800009 FUJITEC Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP1YFM JP3827800008 FULLCAST HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP3E4T JP3860340003 MICROWAVE CHEMICAL Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP50Q3 JP3946900002 EUCALIA Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor JP4AQC JP3974870002 LIBERAWARE Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor HK02FI KYG2S85A1045 JS GLOBAL LIFESTYLE Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor HK319E KYG6956A1013 PC PARTNER GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor HK52PX KYG9350R1002 BITSTRAT HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor NO40JY NO0003117202 REACH SUBSEA Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor NO90I2 NO0010861115 NORSKE SKOG Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 682319 NZSKCE0001S2 Sky City Entertainment Group L Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor 415550 SE0000806994 JM Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor SE37FV SE0010520908 MAG INTERACTIVE Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor B17KMY SG1T57930854 YANLORD LAND GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 ISCFEP STOXX International Small-Cap Equity Factor SG50ER SGXE10283153 LUM CHANG CREATIONS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Base 429537 AT0000741053 EVN Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Base B0BKSS AT0000908504 VIENNA INSURANCE Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Base 417986 ES0116870314 Naturgy Energy Group Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Base 505136 IT0004810054 UNIPOL ASSICURAZIONI Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Base 713360 NO0010096985 EQUINOR Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Base 715674 CH0025238863 KUEHNE + NAGEL Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Base CH90EG CH0432492467 ALCON Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Base 091321 GB00BVZK7T90 UNILEVER PLC Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Base 484652 SE0000242455 SWEDBANK Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Base DE10OG US09075V1026 BIONTECH SE ADR Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US98EH US1468691027 CARVANA 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US423V US36828A1016 GE VERNOVA Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US3VUE US5653941030 MAPLEBEAR Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US10YL US88160R1014 TESLA Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US058Z JE00BJ1F3079 AMCOR Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base GOOG US02079K3059 ALPHABET INC. CL A Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base U0422 US0304201033 AMERICAN WATER WORKS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base ATH US0367521038 Elevance Health Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base BKLY US0844231029 W.R. Berkley Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base CMS US1258961002 CMS ENERGY Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base COG US1270971039 COTERRA ENERGY Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base CL US1941621039 Colgate-Palmolive Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base PCCW US22160K1051 Costco Wholesale Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base DE US2441991054 Deere & Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US40VL US25278X1090 DIAMONDBACK ENERGY Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US9487 US2605571031 DOW Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base DOW US26614N1028 DUPONT DE NEMOURS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base EQIX US29444U7000 Equinix Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base MHC US29472R1086 EQUITY LIFESTYLE PROPS. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base PSC US29670G1022 ESSENTIAL UTILITIES Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base ESS US2971781057 ESSEX PROPERTY TST. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base FITB US3167731005 Fifth Third Bancorp Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base FISV US3377381088 Fiserv Inc. Deletion
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22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base FE US3379321074 FirstEnergy Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US71MG US3802371076 GODADDY CL.A Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base GWW US3848021040 W.W. Grainger Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base JKHY US4262811015 JACK HENRY & ASSOCS. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US40G6 US43300A2033 HILTON Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base ICE US45866F1049 INTERCONTINENTALEXCHANGE INC Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base IP US4601461035 International Paper Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US70UN US46187W1071 INVITATION HOMES Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US01E1 US5500211090 LULULEMON ATHLETICA Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base MTB US55261F1049 M&T Bank Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base MKL US5705351048 Markel Group Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base MCCRK US5797802064 McCormick & Co. Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US055W US68902V1070 Otis Worldwide Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base PNC US6934751057 PNC Financial Services Group I Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base PKG US6951561090 PACK.CORP.OF AM. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US205T US7185461040 PHILLIPS 66 Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base DGX US74834L1008 Quest Diagnostics Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base UPC US7591EP1005 Regions Financial Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base RSG US7607591002 Republic Services Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base ROP US7766961061 Roper Technologies Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base SEIC US7841171033 SEI INVESTMENTS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base SNPS US8716071076 SYNOPSYS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base SYY US8718291078 Sysco Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base TXT US8832031012 Textron Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US9LCS US8926721064 TRADEWEB MARKETS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base TDG US8936411003 TRANSDIGM GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US31B1 US9022521051 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base UDR US9026531049 UDR Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base STB US9029733048 U.S. Bancorp Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base UNP US9078181081 Union Pacific Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US3UZI US92338C1036 Veralto Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US50PG US92936U1097 WP CAREY Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base UW US94106L1098 Waste Management Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base HCN US95040Q1040 Welltower Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base WMB US9694571004 Williams Cos. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBUP STOXX US Equity Factor Base US11H5 US98419M1009 XYLEM Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 466160 AT0000746409 VERBUND Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 611220 AU000000ORG5 Origin Energy Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 671034 AU000000QAN2 Qantas Airways Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 647211 BMG507361001 Jardine Matheson Holdings Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 474574 CH0012032113 ROCHE HLDG BEARER Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 426724 DE0005140008 DEUTSCHE BANK Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base B0C2CQ FR0010208488 ENGIE Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base JP50W9 JP3236330001 KIOXIA HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 639808 JP3276400003 Gunma Bank Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 649668 JP3300200007 KONAMI GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 685870 JP3407400005 Sumitomo Electric Industries L Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base JP21LW JP3433500000 SOCIONEXT Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 687052 JP3455200000 TAKASAGO THERMAL ENGR. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 625086 JP3495000006 SUMITOMO PHARMA Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 675845 JP3976300008 Ryohin Keikaku Co. Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 520824 NO0013536151 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base NO008J SGXZ53070850 HAFNIA Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base EXPEV US30212P3038 Expedia Group Inc Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base US3VUE US5653941030 MAPLEBEAR Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base OMC US6819191064 Omnicom Group Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base US9MHY US90353T1007 UBER TECHNOLOGIES Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base US02E2 US90384S3031 Ulta Beauty Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base UAUA US9100471096 UNITED AIRLINES HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base US9443 US98980G1022 ZSCALER Addition

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base CA00I4 CA25675T1075 DOLLARAMA Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 648468 JP3223800008 Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 649766 JP3269600007 Kuraray Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 679390 JP3420600003 Sekisui House Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 664212 JP3688370000 NIPPON EXPRESS HLDGS INC Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 698544 JP3940400009 Yamato Kogyo Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base 481334 SE0000148884 SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BK A Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base AFL US0010551028 AFLAC Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base US227X US21871X1090 COREBRIDGE FINANCIAL Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFBWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Base SNPS US8716071076 SYNOPSYS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor B0BKSS AT0000908504 VIENNA INSURANCE Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 618041 AU000000CPU5 Computershare Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 276388 CA04764T1049 AtkinsRealis Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 281775 CA45075E1043 IA FINANCIAL CORP Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor US61NG CA82509L1076 SHOPIFY A NYS Addition
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22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 417986 ES0116870314 Naturgy Energy Group Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 083860 GB0004082847 STANDARD CHARTERED Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 067760 GB0006776081 PEARSON Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 687049 JP3122400009 Advantest Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 646698 JP3134800006 IHI Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 648462 JP3224200000 Kawasaki Heavy Industries Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor JP50W9 JP3236330001 KIOXIA HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 617245 JP3243600008 CANON MARKETING JAPAN Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 639808 JP3276400003 Gunma Bank Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 654468 JP3379900008 NS SOLUTIONS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 685870 JP3407400005 Sumitomo Electric Industries L Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 677062 JP3436100006 Softbank Group Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 687052 JP3455200000 TAKASAGO THERMAL ENGR. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 689996 JP3613000003 Toyo Suisan Kaisha Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 675845 JP3976300008 Ryohin Keikaku Co. Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 430384 SE0000108656 ERICSSON LM B Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor AMD US0079031078 ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor GOOG US02079K3059 ALPHABET INC. CL A Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor CME US12572Q1058 CME Group Inc. Cl A Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor US98EH US1468691027 CARVANA 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor FFIV US3156161024 F5 INC. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor US55D9 US74743L1008 QNITY ELECTRONICS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor MMM US88579Y1010 3M Co. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor UAUA US9100471096 UNITED AIRLINES HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor AU20AG AU0000219529 The Lottery Corporation Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 243979 CA0213611001 ALTAGAS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor CA00I4 CA25675T1075 DOLLARAMA Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 482476 CH1256740924 SGS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor JP30HS JP3048110005 NOMURA REIT.MASTER FUND Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 646780 JP3143600009 Itochu Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 649766 JP3269600007 Kuraray Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 664140 JP3386450005 ENEOS HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 685847 JP3400400002 SCSK Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 663955 JP3756600007 Nintendo Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 643794 JP3853000002 HORIBA Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor 698544 JP3940400009 Yamato Kogyo Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor US54KF US1421521071 CARIS LIFE SCIENCES Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor DE US2441991054 Deere & Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor DOW US26614N1028 DUPONT DE NEMOURS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor FITB US3167731005 Fifth Third Bancorp Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor NVR US62944T1051 NVR Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor PHM US7458671010 PULTEGROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor SNPS US8716071076 SYNOPSYS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor US3UZI US92338C1036 Veralto Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor US8150 US9256521090 VICI PPTYS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFDUP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor WY US9621661043 Weyerhaeuser Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 266927 CA6979001089 PAN AMER.SILV. (NYSE) Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor B058ZX CA9628791027 WHEATON PRECIOUS METALS CORP. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor DE50RN DE000AUM0V10 AUMOVIO Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 408530 DE000BAY0017 BAYER Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 459573 DK0010272202 GENMAB Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 417986 ES0116870314 Naturgy Energy Group Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 533338 ES0167050915 ACS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor ES705I ES0180907000 UNICAJA BANCO S.A. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor EB183 GB00B2QPKJ12 FRESNILLO Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor GB40XS GB00BF4HYT85 LION FINANCE GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor GB90KK GB00BKDRYJ47 AIRTEL AFRICA PLC Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 097404 JE00B8KF9B49 WPP Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 646698 JP3134800006 IHI Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 648462 JP3224200000 Kawasaki Heavy Industries Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 687038 JP3459600007 Takara Holdings Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 625086 JP3495000006 SUMITOMO PHARMA Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 689996 JP3613000003 Toyo Suisan Kaisha Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 661964 JP3742600004 NHK Spring Co. Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 698554 JP3937200008 AZBIL CORP. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 597895 PLSOFTB00016 ASSECO POLAND Addition

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 618549 AU000000CSL8 CSL Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor AU20AG AU0000219529 The Lottery Corporation Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor B07ZBW CH0002432174 BUCHER INDUSTRIES Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 461785 DE0005552004 DEUTSCHE POST Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 451361 FI0009004824 KEMIRA Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor B0MFTM GB00BGDT3G23 RIGHTMOVE GRP Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor GB90MM GB00BKFB1C65 M&G Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 045644 GB00BYT1DJ19 ICG Deletion
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22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 629210 JP3152740001 ABC-MART Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 668953 JP3206000006 KAKAKU.COM Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor JP30JU JP3336560002 SUNTORY BEVERAGE & FOOD Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 680436 JP3357200009 Shimadzu Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 680458 JP3371200001 Shin-Etsu Chemical Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor JP50N0 JP3385890003 GMO PAYMENT GTWY. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 685847 JP3400400002 SCSK Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 679390 JP3420600003 Sekisui House Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 604692 JP3630550006 TOMY Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 477472 SE0000667891 SANDVIK Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor 400930 SE0007100581 ASSA ABLOY Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFIEP STOXX International Equity Factor SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Screened 403197 DE000A1EWWW0 ADIDAS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Screened DE90GG DE000TRAT0N7 TRATON SE Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Screened 496960 AT0000831706 WIENERBERGER Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Screened 461785 DE0005552004 DEUTSCHE POST Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Screened 449000 FI0009000202 KESKO Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Screened 490151 GB00BTK05J60 ANGLO AMERICAN Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSEP STOXX Developed Europe Equity Factor Screened B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US98EH US1468691027 CARVANA 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US55D9 US74743L1008 QNITY ELECTRONICS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US10YL US88160R1014 TESLA Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened BKLY US0844231029 W.R. Berkley Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened CBG US12504L1098 CBRE GP. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US506X US1746101054 CITIZENS FINANCIAL GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US115T US2199481068 CORPAY Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened DE US2441991054 Deere & Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US40VL US25278X1090 DIAMONDBACK ENERGY Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US11D1 US25754A2015 DOMINOS PIZZA Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US9487 US2605571031 DOW Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened DOW US26614N1028 DUPONT DE NEMOURS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened FAST US3119001044 Fastenal Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened FITB US3167731005 Fifth Third Bancorp Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened FISV US3377381088 Fiserv Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US71MG US3802371076 GODADDY CL.A Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened JKHY US4262811015 JACK HENRY & ASSOCS. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US40G6 US43300A2033 HILTON Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened HD US4370761029 Home Depot Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened IP US4601461035 International Paper Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US70UN US46187W1071 INVITATION HOMES Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US01E1 US5500211090 LULULEMON ATHLETICA Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened MTB US55261F1049 M&T Bank Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened MKL US5705351048 Markel Group Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened ORLY US67103H1077 O'Reilly Automotive Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US055W US68902V1070 Otis Worldwide Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened PNC US6934751057 PNC Financial Services Group I Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened PKG US6951561090 PACK.CORP.OF AM. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened US205T US7185461040 PHILLIPS 66 Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened DGX US74834L1008 Quest Diagnostics Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened UPC US7591EP1005 Regions Financial Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened RSG US7607591002 Republic Services Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened UDR US9026531049 UDR Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened STB US9029733048 U.S. Bancorp Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened UW US94106L1098 Waste Management Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSUP STOXX US Equity Factor Screened WMB US9694571004 Williams Cos. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 466160 AT0000746409 VERBUND Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 647211 BMG507361001 Jardine Matheson Holdings Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 474574 CH0012032113 ROCHE HLDG BEARER Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 630270 JP3166000004 Ebara Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened JP50W9 JP3236330001 KIOXIA HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 639808 JP3276400003 Gunma Bank Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 649668 JP3300200007 KONAMI GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 685870 JP3407400005 Sumitomo Electric Industries L Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened JP21LW JP3433500000 SOCIONEXT Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 625086 JP3495000006 SUMITOMO PHARMA Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 689489 JP3571800006 TOKYO OHKA KOGYO Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 675845 JP3976300008 Ryohin Keikaku Co. Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 713360 NO0010096985 EQUINOR Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened EXPEV US30212P3038 Expedia Group Inc Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened US3VUE US5653941030 MAPLEBEAR Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened OMC US6819191064 Omnicom Group Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened US55D9 US74743L1008 QNITY ELECTRONICS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened US9MHY US90353T1007 UBER TECHNOLOGIES Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened US02E2 US90384S3031 Ulta Beauty Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened UAUA US9100471096 UNITED AIRLINES HOLDINGS Addition
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22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened US9443 US98980G1022 ZSCALER Addition

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened CA00I4 CA25675T1075 DOLLARAMA Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 449000 FI0009000202 KESKO Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 091321 GB00BVZK7T90 UNILEVER PLC Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened JP008G JP3047160001 ADVANCE RESIDENCE INV. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 679390 JP3420600003 Sekisui House Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 664212 JP3688370000 NIPPON EXPRESS HLDGS INC Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened 698544 JP3940400009 Yamato Kogyo Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened APZ US0259321042 AMERICAN FINL.GP.OHIO Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened US227X US21871X1090 COREBRIDGE FINANCIAL Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFSWP STOXX Developed World Equity Factor Screened SNPS US8716071076 SYNOPSYS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US3PT7 CH1134540470 ON HOLDING A Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor TYC IE00BY7QL619 Johnson Controls PLC Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor FLEX SG9999000020 Flextronics International Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US426Y US04626A1034 ASTERA LABS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US82GC US05464C1018 AXON ENTERPRISE Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor CHRW US12541W2098 C.H. Robinson Worldwide Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US134U US25809K1051 DOORDASH A Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US91YU US26210C1045 DROPBOX A Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor GME US36467W1099 GAMESTOP 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US9BTZ US40131M1099 GUARDANT HEALTH Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor LVS US5178341070 Las Vegas Sands Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor CTL US5502411037 LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US51OG US55024U1097 LUMENTUM HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US9L8O US55087P1049 LYFT A Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US3VUE US5653941030 MAPLEBEAR Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor MU US5951121038 Micron Technology Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor NEM US6516391066 NEWMONT Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US9G5G US69366J2006 PTC THERAPEUTICS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US9GU5 US74164F1030 PRIMORIS SERVICES Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor UTX US75513E1010 RTX Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor RGLD US7802871084 ROYAL GOLD Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US53IC US80004C2008 SANDISK CORP Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US00YK US8010561020 SANMINA Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US55C8 US83443Q1031 SOLSTICE ADVANCED MATERIALS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor PCU US84265V1052 Southern Copper Corp. Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US9IV8 US87305R1095 TTM TECHNOLOGIES Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor MYL US92556V1061 VIATRIS Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor DISCA US9344231041 WARNER BROS. DISCOVERY Addition

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US94YX MU0295S00016 MAKEMYTRIP Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor AMP US03076C1062 Ameriprise Financial Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor LTD US0708301041 BATH & BODY WORKS INC Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US54MH US16935C1099 CHIME FINANCIAL A Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor CL US1941621039 Colgate-Palmolive Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor DTE US2333311072 DTE Energy Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor TRL US23918K1088 DaVita Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor DE US2441991054 Deere & Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor FISV US3377381088 Fiserv Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor ITW US4523081093 Illinois Tool Works Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US9EQZ US6078281002 MODINE MANUFACTURING Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US52A3 US60855R1005 MOLINA HEALTHCARE Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US312S US6267551025 MURPHY USA Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US055W US68902V1070 Otis Worldwide Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US02YM US85571B1052 STARWOOD PROPERTY TRUST Deletion

22.12.2025 SEFUEP STOXX U.S. Equity Factor US9D4C US86333M1080 STRIDE Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US156Y CA53681J1030 LITHIUM AMERICAS (NYS) Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US54GB KYG008941083 ACCELERANT HOLDINGS A Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US94VU LU1701428291 NEXA RESOURCES Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US95RR US00972D1054 AKEBIA THERAPEUTICS Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US20AY US0144911049 ALEXANDER & BALDWIN Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US96GH US03782L1017 APPIAN Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US15SK US05370A1088 AVIDITY BIOSCIENCES Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor CPB US1344291091 THE CAMPBELL'S Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US91GC US19239V3024 COGENT COMMS.HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US204S US1940145022 ENOVIS Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US093Y US20602D1019 CONCENTRIX Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor DOW US26614N1028 DUPONT DE NEMOURS Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US541W US3789735079 GLOBALSTAR Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US07UN US45258J1025 IMMUNOVANT Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US9KYD US50050N1037 KONTOOR BRANDS Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US9DGO US50077B2079 KRATOS DEF&SCTY.SLTN. Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US9M4L US50127T1097 KURA ONCOLOGY Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US3QO3 US52603A2087 LENDINGCLUB Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US140R US5533681012 MP MATERIALS A Addition
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22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor PDX US58502B1061 PEDIATRIX MEDICAL GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US52QJ US6011371027 MILLROSE PROPERTIES 'A' Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US17MG US67080N1019 NUVATION BIO A Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US9GU5 US74164F1030 PRIMORIS SERVICES Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US183Y US74767V1098 QUANTUMSCAPE A Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US82RN US76118Y1047 RESIDEO TECHNOLOGIES Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US11ZN US85914M1071 STEPSTONE GROUP A Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US9IV8 US87305R1095 TTM TECHNOLOGIES Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US9HDP US89422G1076 TRAVERE THERAPEUTICS Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor WU US9598021098 Western Union Co. Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US3MS3 US98423F1093 XOMETRY A Addition

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor NBR BMG6359F1370 Nabors Industries Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor PZS US1096961040 BRINK'S Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US53LF US20603L1026 CONCENTRA GROUP HOLDINGS PARENT Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US3QHW US3024921039 FLYWIRE Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US03H6 US36162J1060 GEO GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US0BZW US44951W1062 IES HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US9CLS US45768S1050 INNOSPEC Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US17D7 US45783C2008 INSTIL BIO Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US9D3B US48251K1007 KKR REAL ESTATE FINANCE TST. Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US3TTB US4988941047 KNIFE RIVER HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US9E6F US5635714059 MANITOWOC Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US3V2M US63001N1063 NCR ATLEOS Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor PNM US69349H1077 TXNM ENERGY Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US52D6 US69924R1086 PARAMOUNT GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US14PG US71601V1052 PETCO HLTH & WELLNESS CMPY A Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US06E6 US8163073005 SELECTQUOTE Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US54UP US8200144058 SHARPLINK GAMING Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US3SGX US87043Q1085 SWEETGREEN A Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor SNV US87161C5013 SYNOVUS FINL. Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US3SHY US8726571016 TPG PARTNERS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor TTC US8910921084 TORO Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US10E1 US91347P1057 UNIVERSAL DISPLAY Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor VSH US9282981086 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US9KAP US9295661071 WABASH NATIONAL Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US9KDS US93148P1021 WALKER & DUNLOP Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US9KKZ US9746371007 WINNEBAGO INDS. Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US3MT4 US98980B1035 ZIPRECRUITER A Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US117V VGG0457F1071 ARCOS DORADOS HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 SMLFEP STOXX U.S. Small-Cap Equity Factor US3VCW VGG1110E1079 BIOHAVEN Deletion

STOXX Customer Support: Tel. + 41 43 430 72 72, E-Mail: customersupport@iss-stoxx.com


